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*x*** Top 30 S.E.V.s

04-000-035-00
04-000-031-00
04-480-033-00
04-027-011-00
04-000-016-00
04-000-034-00
04-002-008-00
04-000-125-00
04-000-017-00
04-004-001-00
04-030-005-00
04-012-007-00
04-027-018-00
04-021-010-01
04-027-019-00
04-585-005-00
04-585-006-00
04-009-009-01
04-012-012-00
04-585-002-00
04-020-005-15
04-001-009-00
04-033-007-00
04-017-001-00
04-011-006-00
04-020-005-12
04-585-007-00
04-006-002-00
04-585-009-00
04-021-003-00

04-000-035-00
04-000-031-00
04-480-033-00
04-027-011-00
04-000-016-00
04-000-034-00
04-002-008-00
04-000-125-00
04-000-017-00
04-012-007-00
04-585-005-00
04-009-009-01
04-020-005-15
04-585-006-00
04-585-002-00
04-020-005-12
04-013-009-03
04-585-007-00
04-585-009-00
04-021-003-00
04-012-012-00
04-004-001-00
04-110-035-00
04-585-001-00
04-585-014-00
04-585-010-00

Taxable Values

EE

THE COCA-COLA COMPANY

CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY

TUINIER N, G, J, & W/BONAMICI J CO-
SUN COMMUNITIES

SEMCO ENERGY

CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY

BEDFORD VALLEY C C

COMCAST OF CA/CT/MI

SEMCO ENERGY

SPRING CREEK FARM

LEGACY WILDLIFE PRESERVE, L.L.C.
GOLDSWORTHY WALTER R

CREEK VALLEY DEVELOPMENT CO
CREEK VALLEY DEVELOPMENT CO
CREEK VALLEY DEVELOPMENT CO
ASKLER ANDREW A & KATHLEEN E
YOUNKER TREVOR A & TIFFANY G
HAMMAN WILLIAM & PATRICIA TRUSTEES
CRANDALL LARRY K & GLORIA J
CARTER THERESA A & KEARNS DEBORAH
FERACO FRANK

CRANDALL BRAD C/CRANDALL MARK L
ELKS LODGE #131

ADAMS MAYNARD L & PENNY J

BEDFORD VALLEY C C

BURKART MATTHEW L & REBECCA A
ESSEX ROBERT JR. & LYNDA J

BARBEE ALBERT A & PHYLLIS H
SHIVLEY CHRISTINA B

JONES ARVIL DEE 111 & SHARON KAY

E

THE COCA-COLA COMPANY

CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY

TUINIER N, G, J, & W/BONAMICI J CO-
SUN COMMUNITIES

SEMCO ENERGY

CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY

BEDFORD VALLEY C C

COMCAST OF CA/CT/MI

SEMCO ENERGY

GOLDSWORTHY WALTER R

ASKLER ANDREW A & KATHLEEN E

HAMMAN WILLIAM & PATRICIA TRUSTEES
FERACO FRANK

YOUNKER TREVOR A & TIFFANY G
CARTER THERESA A & KEARNS DEBORAH
BURKART MATTHEW L & REBECCA A
HOEKSTRA TIMOTHY C & CAROLYN D
ESSEX ROBERT JR. & LYNDA J

SHIVLEY CHRISTINA B

JONES ARVIL DEE 111 & SHARON KAY
CRANDALL LARRY K & GLORIA J

SPRING CREEK FARM

SCHUCKEL CHARLES J & SALLY B TRUSTE
HAFEN THOMAS K & TRACY J

SANDERS STACEY L RING & CHRISTOPHER
SCHELL RICHARD W & RUTH

R R R R R R R R R R R R R R
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2,388,221
2,018,586
1,430,100
1,094,500

FPFENN

999,711
726,077
700,450
525,193
511,246
386,000
357,350
343,850
318,550
293,550
289,950
283,100
280,650
278,150
275,800
269,200
261,600
259,600
259,150
255,800
242,000
233,950
230,550
227,800
225,150
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04-017-015-04 MILLER ODELL & WANDA $ 184,397
04-585-008-00 HUTCHINSON WILLIAM R & DENISE M $ 183,370
04-005-004-00 GRUBKA JAMES M & LINDA J TRUSTEES $ 183,026
04-006-008-09 RYLAND DAVID H & LORI $ 181,939
*x*x*x*  Top 30 Owners by Taxable Value *****

CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY has 2,917,126 Taxable Value in 14 Parcel(s)
THE COCA-COLA COMPANY has 2,391,983 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
SEMCO ENERGY has 1,556,893 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
TUINIER N, G, J, & W/BONAMICI J CO- has 1,092,933 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
SUN COMMUNITIES has 1,033,758 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
BEDFORD VALLEY C C has 778,289 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
COMCAST OF CA/CT/MI has 525,193 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
TRI-STATE HOLDINGS, LLC has 478,837 Taxable Value in 12 Parcel(s)
CREEK VALLEY DEVELOPMENT CO has 388,529 Taxable Value in 5 Parcel(s)
SPRING CREEK FARM has 355,973 Taxable Value in 8 Parcel(s)
GOLDSWORTHY WALTER R has 350,831 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORP has 337,456 Taxable Value in 8 Parcel(s)
SENIOR OIL CO has 295,149 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
ASKLER ANDREW A & KATHLEEN E has 265,376 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
MICHIGAN ELECTRIC TRANS CO has 263,405 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
HAMMAN WILLIAM & PATRICIA TRUSTEES has 259,831 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
FERACO FRANK has 253,720 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
YOUNKER TREVOR A & TIFFANY G has 252,796 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
CARTER THERESA A & KEARNS DEBORAH has 240,472 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
CRANDALL LARRY K & GLORIA J has 239,083 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
BURKART MATTHEW L & REBECCA A has 233,950 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
GULL LAKE VIEW GOLF CLUB INC has 228,493 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
FANNIE MAE has 227,254 Taxable Value in 6 Parcel(s)
BCGW REAL ESTATE 11, LLC has 226,733 Taxable Value in 5 Parcel(s)
STAFFORD WALTER J JR & LORI A has 210,327 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
HOEKSTRA TIMOTHY C & CAROLYN D has 209,650 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
ESSEX ROBERT JR. & LYNDA J has 207,639 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
SHIVLEY CHRISTINA B has 206,118 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
JONES ARVIL DEE 111 & SHARON KAY has 205,862 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
GRUBKA JAMES M & LINDA J TRUSTEES has 196,691 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)

*xx*x*  Top 30 Owners by S.E.V. Value *****

CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY has 3,157,897 S.E.V. Value in 14 Parcel(s)
THE COCA-COLA COMPANY has 2,391,983 S_E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
SEMCO ENERGY has 1,562,128 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
TUINIER N, G, J, & W/BONAMICI J CO- has 1,430,100 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
SUN COMMUNITIES has 1,109,999 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
BEDFORD VALLEY C C has 981,650 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
CREEK VALLEY DEVELOPMENT CO has 918,311 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
SPRING CREEK FARM has 840,600 S.E.V. Value in 8 Parcel(s)
COMCAST OF CA/CT/MI has 525,193 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
TRI-STATE HOLDINGS, LLC has 498,700 S.E.V. Value in 12 Parcel(s)
CRANDALL BRAD C/CRANDALL MARK L has 476,350 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
CRANDALL LARRY K & GLORIA J has 440,550 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
GOLDSWORTHY WALTER R has 408,850 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
GULL LAKE VIEW GOLF CLUB INC has 402,895 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
ADAMS MAYNARD L & PENNY J has 370,500 S.E.V. Value in 11 Parcel(s)
FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORP has 362,550 S.E.V. Value in 8 Parcel(s)
LEGACY WILDLIFE PRESERVE, L.L.C. has 357,350 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
BCGW REAL ESTATE 11, LLC has 335,250 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
SENIOR OIL CO has 295,149 S_E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
ASKLER ANDREW A & KATHLEEN E has 283,100 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
YOUNKER TREVOR A & TIFFANY G has 280,650 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
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HALBERT DEAN D & DONNA M

HAMMAN WILLIAM & PATRICIA TRUSTEES
GRUBKA JAMES M & LINDA J TRUSTEES
CARTER THERESA A & KEARNS DEBORAH
MICHIGAN ELECTRIC TRANS CO

STAFFORD WALTER J JR & LORI A
FERACO FRANK

ELKS LODGE #131

COLE PHILLIP N

has
has
has
has
has
has
has
has
has

***x**  Top 30 Owners by Acreage *****

SPRING CREEK FARM

U S GOVERNMENT

BEDFORD TOWNSHIP

CRANDALL BRAD C/CRANDALL MARK L
CRANDALL LARRY K & GLORIA J
BEDFORD VALLEY C C

LEGACY WILDLIFE PRESERVE, L.L.C.
STAFFORD WALTER J JR & LORI A
KAMPERSCHROER PETER & RONNA
ADAMS MAYNARD L & PENNY J

HALBERT DEAN D & DONNA M
HUTCHINSON HERITAGE LIMITED PARTNER
FARMS ONE, LLC

HOLDER PRE"CIOUS BARBARAN

CASE KENNETH R

GOLDSWORTHY WALTER R

F & J PROPERTIES GROUP, LLC
BARBEE ALBERT A & PHYLLIS H
BATTLE CREEK CITY

HILDEBRAND TREE FARM, LLC

VOELKER RONALD J TRUSTEE

PLATSIS GEORGE

WALLACE MICHAEL/STUCKMAN KAREN
GRUBKA JAMES M & LINDA J TRUSTEES
CREEK VALLEY DEVELOPMENT CO
WARREN THOMAS A LIVING TRUST
GROVES TERRY A & JANE M

CRANDALL LARRY K & GLORIA J TRUSTEE
GEHRMAN SUSAN A TRUSTEE

TURNER STEVENSON & CAROL
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